

Waste Management District

REGION M

Waste Management District Serving the communities of Barton, Jasper, McDonald, Newton, and Vernon Counties and the cities within in Southwest Missouri.

EXECUTIVE BOARD

Jamey Cope, Chairperson McDonald County

Alan Cook, Vice Chairperson Newton County

John Bartosh, Treasurer Jasper County

Rauni Brown Cities of Vernon County

- Vacant -Cities of McDonald County

Keenan Cortez City of Joplin

Greg Dagnan Cities of Jasper County

David Johnson Barton County

Nate Siler Cities of Newton County

Everett Wolfe Vernon County

Russ Worsley Cities of Barton County

REGION M CONTRACTED STAFF

Patty Overman Administrative Director

REGION M WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

1801 West 32nd Street, Suite C.212 - Joplin, MO 64804 Office: 417-317-5021 | Mobile: 417-434-1692 | web-www.RegionM.org

Meeting Posted on February 15, 2024 at 11:30 a.m.

****OPEN MEETING NOTICE****

REGION M WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT EXECUTIVE BOARD MEETING

Date: Tuesday, February 20, 2024 Location: Region M Office Building – Conference Room 225 Address: 1801-C West 32nd Street – Joplin MO 64804 Time: 11:00 a.m. (approximately one hour)

AGENDA

- I. Executive Board Meeting Call to Order: Mr. Jamey Cope, Chairperson
- II. Roll Call and Introductions:
- III. Approval of February 20, 2024 Agenda: (Requires Board Action)
- IV. Approval of December 20, 2024 Minutes: (Requires Board Action)
- V. Approval of Financial Report ending January 31, 2024: (Requires Board Action)
- VI. FY2024 Status:
- VII. FY2025 Grant Round:
- VIII. Program Update:
 - a. Districts/SWAB/DNR
 - i. Funding Allocations
 - ii. Solid Waste Management Plans
 - iii. Other
 - b. Spring 2024 Events
 - IX. Legislation of Interest:
 - a. Filed House and Senate Bills
 - b. Barton County
 - X. Grantee Requests: (Requires Board Action)
 - a. None
 - Set Next Meeting: FY2025 Grantee Presentations March 19, 2024 at 11:00 a.m. Joplin Public Library – Community Room East 1901 W 20th, Joplin, MO 64804
- XII. Adjourn: (Requires Board Action)

This meeting is open to the public in accordance with the Missouri Sunshine Law. All information regarding this meeting may be obtained by contacting Patty Overman, Region M Waste Management District, 1801 West 32nd Street, Suite C.212, Joplin, MO 64804, or email patty@regionm.org

Funding Provided Through

